Village of Orland Park

Total of Open Items Listings

Monday, July 1, 2024

700 101070 Joint ETSB 911
900 101001 Vendor Disbursement

Total
PCard

Direct Disbursement

Grand Total

$9,922.24

$5,330,626.61

$5,340,548.85
$107,598.93

$75,000

$5,5623,147.78
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Village of Orland Park Page 2 of 56
Open Item Listing
Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM User:
jdonovan
Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Joint ETSB 911
15236 : AT&T 5684101901 35629 7/11/2024 1|Backup Fiber - Jun 11, 2024 thru Jul 10, 2024 7000000  [441100 $542.65
9099 : COMCAST 001674 6/10/2024 {35430 7/10/2024 1|6/14/2024-7/13/2024 ACCT # 8771 01 001 7000000  [441440 $1,159.70
B 0001674
11063 : EVT TECH 6978 35245 7/13/2024 1|Unit #1480 - Replace CDM1250 with Harris 200M | 7000000  |443200 $105.00
11063 : EVT TECH 6996 - E911 35631 7/21/2024 1| Strip & Build [50/50 Split] 7000000  [443200 $1,747.50
6996 - E911 35631 7/21/2024 2|Equipment 7000000 [460180 $4,199.35
20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE, (1007072 35509 7/17/2024 1|ModUcom - EsiNet and SIP Issues 7000000  |443200 $315.00
20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE, [1007075 35510 7/10/2024 1|ModUcom - EsiNet and SIP Issues 7000000  [443200 $1,625.00
80 35630 7/20/2024 1|Legal Billing thru May 31, 2024 7000000  [432100 $228.04
Total $9,922.24
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Village of Orland Park Page 3 of 56
Open Item Listing
Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM User:
jdonovan
Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank

15346 : AEP ENERGY 3013134114 35272 71112024 1]|04/26-05/31/24 - ON OAK LITE RT23, 144TH ST [1008020  |441300 $3,121.49

06/13/24
15346 : AEP ENERGY 3017243535 35273 711/2024 1/04/26-05/29/24 - 15901 S. LAGRANGE RD 1008020  [441300 $1,163.92

06/05/24
15346 : AEP ENERGY 3017243546 35274 7/1/2024 1]|04/26-05/31/24 - 10370 ORLAND PKWY LITE RT [1008020  |441300 $75.93

06/05/24 25
15346 : AEP ENERGY 3017243557 35275 7/1/2024 1/04/26-05/31/24 - 10624 BONNIEGLEN PL LITE |1008020  |441300 $7,263.65

06/05/24 RT 25
15346 : AEP ENERGY 3017243568 35276 7/1/2024 1]|04/26-05/31/24 - 18341 ORLAND PKWY LITES [1008020  |441300 $95.96

06/05/24
4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, [S199292 35395 24000869 7/13/2024 1/2024 FIRE ALARM REPAIRS 5500000 [442810 $238.61
20407 : AIRPORT ELECTRIC CO. 1379 35623 24000773 6/24/2024 1|VILLAGE HALL TELECOM DUCT SEALING 1008010  [443100 $4,674.00
2780 : AIRY'S, INC. PAY REQUEST #3(35466  |24000506 7/17/2024 1]2024-0136 CATALINA PHASE Il - 2024 5008150 [570500 $508,202.48

PAY REQUEST #3(35466  |24000506 7/17/2024 2|2024-0136 CATALINA PHASE Il - 2024 5008170 |[570500 $338,801.66
12918 : ALPHA MEDIA, LLC 734883-1 34991 |24000388 7/6/2024 1|LIFEGUARD RECRUITING 2009300 [442300 $3,500.00
1511 : ALTA CONSTRUCTION SE4/5226 35368 24000643 71712024 1|FECON BH74SS FORESTRY MULCHER 1008010  [570300 $41,291.68
1059 : AMBASSADOR CAR 102767 34789  |24000041 5/31/2024 1|VEHICLE 1414 TOWED TO PW 1008040  |442400 $50.00
1059 : AMBASSADOR CAR 102870 34790 24000041 5/31/2024 1|VEHICLE TOW TO RIZZA FORD 1008040  |442400 $50.00
11508 : AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY  |10193-132 35428 7/10/2024 1|ATS MYPAYSTUB - PRINT STUB 3/1/2024- 1004000 463450 $387.45
SOLUTIONS 4/26/2024
7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 12593 35259 24000285 6/1/2024 1|RODENT CONTROL - FOLLOW UP VISITS 1008010  [432910 $285.00
15243 : AMPLIFUND 00002486A 35468 |24001031 8/12/2024 1|GRANT MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE COST 1004000  |463450 $4,500.00

FOR 2024

7124 : AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES  |0148713-CM 35398 [24000576 6/18/2024 1|CREDIT MEMO - CHEMICAL REAGENTS 2008010  |461100 ($71.76)
7124 : AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES  |0148960-in 35399 [24000576 5/26/2024 1|CPAC - PURCHASE OF CHEMICAL REAGENTS|[2008010  |461400 $251.39
6365 : AREA LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, |2088837 35635 24000043 71312024 1|RESTORATION SUPPLIES 1008010  |463200 $320.00
11424 : AT& T 9219230903 35667 7/17/2024 1]|05/17/24-06/16/24 ACCT #831-000-5258 005 1004000  |441440 $1,743.40
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11424
11424
11424
11424
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11424
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1030 : AUTOMATIC BUILDING
CONTROLS, INC.

11438
12725
12725

12725

12725

2130:

21189
20996 :

11519:

12823 :
21432 :
21251 :
21214 :

:B & J TOWING INC
: BAXTER & WOODMAN, INC.
: BAXTER & WOODMAN, INC.

: BAXTER & WOODMAN, INC.

: BAXTER & WOODMAN, INC.

BELSON OUTDOORS, LLC
BLITT AND GAINES PC
BRANDI WATSON

BRINK'S INCORPORATED

BRONZE MEMORIAL

C.M. LAVOIE & ASSOCIATES,
CACHE FURNITURE LLC
CALLAHAN SECURITY

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM User:

jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
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708299242705 35672 6/15/2024 1|04/17/24-05/16/24 ACCT #708 299-2427 182 1 1004000 441440 $64.00
6694883802 35653 1/4/2024 1|11/05/23-12/04/23 ACCT #831-000-2478 678 1004000 441440 $1,708.03
5662425802 35659 2/4/2024 1|12/05/23-01/04/24 ACCT #831-000-2478 678 1004000 441440 $1,708.03
4229526805 35662 3/6/2024 1|01/05/24-02/04/24 ACCT #831-000-2478 678 1004000 441440 $1,708.03
708299242706 35664 7/16/2024 1|05/17/24-06/16/24 ACCT #708 299-2427 182 1 1004000 441440 $64.00
8817200904 35665 7/11/2024 1|05/11/24-06/10/24 acct# 831 000 8244 071 1004000 |441440 $1,842.95
6433150909 35469 7/5/2024 1|8310002478678 5/5/24-6/4/24 1004000 |441440 $1,708.03
sd6988 35400 |24000526 7/30/2024 1|PURCHASE OF WALL SENSORS FOR POLICE |1008010 |461150 $1,068.00
DEPARTMENT
0024679 35209 24000540 718/2024 1]IDOT SAFETY LANE INSPECTION 1008040 443400 $35.00
0260042 35366 21001690 7117/2024 1|MCGINNIS SLOUGH PATH, PH | (MAY 2024) 3007000 571250 $9,135.48
0260043 35614 23000507 7/14/2024 112023-0021 LAGUNA WOODS OVERSIGHT 3008020 432500 $4,445.05
0260043 35614 23000507 7/14/2024 212023-0021 LAGUNA WOODS OVERSIGHT 5008170 570500 $2,963.37
0260044 35615 22001852 7/14/2024 112022-0617 FERNWAY PHASE 7-9 OVERSIGHT |3000000 571250 $3,220.16
0260044 35615 22001852 7/14/2024 2]2022-0617 FERNWAY PHASE 7-9 OVERSIGHT [5008170 570500 $2,146.78
0260046 35388 24000810 7/14/2024 1|ILAYOUT ASSISTANCE FOR SIDEWALK 1008020 432500 $432.60
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
361964 35618 |24000903 71712024 1|PURCHASE OF PARK BENCHES 1008010 |460180 $4,213.53
Hansen 06.21.24 35589 712412024 1|Hansen Garnishment 06/21/2024 100 210110 $36.50
36219 36219 6/26/2024 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 332. 1003000 429400 $159.55
36219 36219 6/26/2024 2|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 332. 1003000 429700 $121.94
12627377 35151 |24000657 7/1/2024 1| TRANSPORTATION 6/1/24-6/31/24 2009300  |442900 $1,409.65
12627377 35151 |24000657 7/1/2024 2| TRANSPORTATION 6/1/24-6/31/24 2009320  |442900 $704.82
12627377 35151 |24000657 7/1/2024 3| TRANSPORTATION 6/1/24-6/31/24 5003000 |442900 $704.82
709420 35620 |24000053 7/21/2024 1|MEMORIAL PLAQUES 1008010 |461300 $275.57
1647 35385 24000966 6/17/2024 1|FIELD SURVEY OF OUTLET STRUCTURE 1008010 432500 $1,350.00
24119.02 35674 24000510 6/25/2024 1|VILLAGE HALL WINDOW BLIND PROJECT 1008010 570100 $9,146.40
347 35397 24001004 6/18/2024 1|METAL DETECTORS FOR SUMMERFEST 1009220 444500 $3,600.00
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Village of Orland Park Page 5 of 56
Open Item Listing
Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM User:
jdonovan
Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
8733 : CASE LOTS 23137 35651 |24000325 7/25/2024 1|COFFEE SUPPLIES FOR SPORTSPLEX 2009320 [460150 $191.70
8733 : CASE LOTS 22812 35663 |24000169 7/25/2024 1|COFFEE SUPPLIES FOR SPORTSPLEX 2009320 [460150 $53.60
8733 : CASE LOTS 22052 35671 7/25/2024 1|COFFEE SUPPLIES FOR SPORTSPLEX 2009320 [460150 $289.70
8733 : CASE LOTS 24313 35673 7/25/2024 1|COFFEE SUPPLIES FOR SPORTSPLEX 2009320  [460150 $297.70
21338 : CATALINA COUPE, INC DAYOFSHOWPAT|36242 7/11/2024 1|DAY OF SHOW PAYMENT 7/13/24 CPW 1009220  |442450 $75,000.00
71324 HEADLINER

2830 : CDW GOVERNMENT LLC RS99241 35240 |24000938 8/11/2024 1|IT SUPPLIES FOR DIGITAL EVIDENCE 1005010  [465300 $349.77

PROCESSING
2830 : CDW GOVERNMENT LLC RS44274 35243 |24000938 8/11/2024 1|IT SUPPLIES FOR DIGITAL EVIDENCE 1005010  [465300 $1,246.64

PROCESSING
2830 : CDW GOVERNMENT LLC RX49275 36208 |24000946 8/24/2024 1|COMPUTER REPLACEMENT FOR DIGITAL 1005010  |463400 $2,300.00

FORENSICS
13566 : CHICAGO TRIBUNE 094156030000 35668 6/30/2024 1|VOP ANNUAL TREASURERS REPORT 1003000  [429300 $1,764.00
COMPANY, LLC 094156030000 35668 6/30/2024 2|vVOP ANNUAL TREASURERS REPORT 1003000  [429300 $1.49
14971 : CHICAGO ULTIMATE LLC 132 35480 |24001019 8/18/2024 1|ws24 VOLLEYBALL 2009320  |464120 $6,759.90
4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 192930 35439 |24000136 8/11/2024 1|cPAC 3 METER PLATFORM STRUCTURAL 2008010  [442990 $787.50
ENGINEERING, LTD. INSPECTION
4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 192931 35441 |24000439 8/11/2024 1|INSPECTION OF CPAC SLIDE TOWER 1008010  [432800 $670.00
4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 192927 35437 |24000687 8/11/2024 1|FRANKLIN LOEBE CENTER WATER MAIN 5008150  [432500 $4,650.00
ENGINEERING, LTD. LOOP
4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 192929 35438 |23002199 8/11/2024 1|ENGINEERING FOR ELEVATED TOWER #1 5008150  [432500 $1,666.01
ENGINEERING, LTD. AND #8
4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 193051 35390 |24000512 8/13/2024 1|2024-0130 OVERSIGHT FOR ORLAND HILLS  |3008020  |432500 $4,379.57
ENGINEERING, LTD. WEST ROADS

193051 35390 |24000512 8/13/2024 2|2024-0130 OVERSIGHT FOR ORLAND HILLS |5008170 |570500 $2,919.72

WEST ROADS
15293 : CIVILTECH ENGINEERING, |54056 35208 |22002133 6/12/2024 1|94TH AVE/159TH ST TRAFFIC SAFETY STUDY |3000000 |571250 $1,304.80
INC. (MAY 2024)
15293 : CIVILTECH ENGINEERING, |54057 35246 |23001179 6/13/2024 1| TRUCK ROUTE PERMIT STUDY (MAY 2024)  |3007000 [571250 $2,193.80
15293 : CIVILTECH ENGINEERING, |3605-19 35506 |21001740 6/20/2024 1|167TH ST MULTI-USE PATH, PH Il (MAY 2024) |3007000 [571250 $9,073.86
11647 : CLEANING SPECIALISTS, 9261 35555  |24000272 7/21/2024 1|BODY TRANSPORT 1005000  [442930 $350.00
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INC.
11647 : CLEANING SPECIALISTS,

10802 : CLEVERBRIDGE, INC.
1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED
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1165 : COM ED
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1165 : COM ED

9099 : COMCAST

Village of Orland Park
Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM  User:
jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
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9238 35338 |24000272 7/17/12024 1|BODY TRANSPORT - CASE NO. 2024-105679 |1005000 442930 $350.00
BKD- 35237 |24001011 8/12/2024 1|X-WAYS STANDALONE COMPUTER 1005010 465300 $846.00
73649411483 FORENSICS PROGRAM

4226642222 35357 7/1/2024 1|04/17-05/16/24 - 14750 RAVINIA - CIVIC 2009330 441300 $2,440.76
05/20/24 CENTER

8246410100 35359 7/1/2024 1|04/30-05/30/24 - 151ST & 80TH-BOLEY FARM  |2009340 441300 $21.48
05/30/24

8462312222 35360 7/1/2024 1|04/22-05/21/24 - 15500 106 TH-METRA 5500000 441300 $275.39
05/21/24 PARKING

9774652000 35361 7/1/2024 1]04/29-05/29/24 - 10000 CREEK RD LIFT 5008150 441300 $1,788.50
06/06/24 STATION

9939582222 35362 7/1/2024 1|04/26-05/30/24 - 9750 142ND-METRA LOT 5500000 441300 $469.59
05/30/24 LITES/PATHS

3130042222 35350 7/1/2024 1|04/26-05/30/24 - 9830 144TH-ORLAND 2009340 441300 $30.79
05/30/24 HISTORIC SOCIET

3210932222 35351 7/1/2024 1|04/26-05/31/24 - 9650 143RD-PARKING DECK |3108000 441300 $3,015.14
06/05/24

3217611222 35352 7/1/2024 1]04/22-05/21/24 - WATER FACILITIES 5008150 441300 $4,217.22
05/29/24

3455710100 35353 7/1/2024 1|04/26-05/30/24 - 10401 153RD-METRA 5500000 441300 $835.02
05/30/24 STATION

3621025000 35354 7/1/2024 1|04/16-05/15/24 - 17701 108TH AVE- 2009340 441300 $42.53
05/16/24 STELLWAGEN FARM

4091702111 35356 7/1/2024 1|04/26-5/30/24 - 9750 142ND/RT 7-PKG LOT 5500000 441300 $356.40
05/30/24 LITES

0294995000 35344 7/1/2024 1]04/26-05/30/24 - 9750 142ND ST-VENDOR 5500000 441300 $95.36
05/30/24

1084093000 35345 7/1/2024 1|04/30-05/30/24 - 9100 W. 151ST ST LIFT 5008150 441300 $3,478.80
05/31/24 STATION

1911013000 35347 7/1/2024 1|04/22-05/21/24 - 14605 88TH AVE-TANK #4 5008150 441300 $230.07
05/21/24

2906542222 35349 7/1/2024 1|04/26-05/31/24 - 14755 WEST AVE - JH 2009100 441300 $3,372.45
06/05/24 COMPLEX

0001674 35429 7/10/2024 1|6/14/2024-7/13/2024 ACCT # 8771 01 001 2009330 441440 $188.06

Page 6 of 56




9754 : CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION,

LLC

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW

Village of Orland Park
Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM  User:
jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
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6/10/2024 A 0001674

0001674 35429 7110/2024 216/14/2024-7/13/2024 ACCT # 8771 01 001 1004000 441440 $162.00
6/10/2024 A 0001674

0260045 35443 24000376 7114/2024 112024 SCADA SUPPORT SERVICES 5008100 443610 $8,717.50
0260045 35443 24000376 7114/2024 2| 2024 SCADA SUPPORT SERVICES 5008100 460100 $237.50
4744372000 35289 7/1/2024 1104/30-05/31/24 - 9945 159TH/STREETLIGHTS 1008020 441300 $5.80
06/03/24 (REV)

5124525000 35290 71112024 1104/26-05/28/24 - 10801 ORLAND 1008020 441300 $61.99
05/29/24 PKWY/STREETLIGHTS

5124525000 35291 7/1/2024 1104/26-05/31/24 - 10801 ORLAND 1008020 441300 $4.21
06/03/24 PKWY/STREETLIGHTS (R

5669248000 35292 7/1/2024 1104/26-05/28/24 - 15900 1008020 441300 $24.55
05/29/24 RAVINIA/STREETLIGHTS

5669248000 35293 711/2024 1]04/26-05/31/24 - 15900 1008020 441300 $1.72
06/03/24 RAVINIA/STREETLIGHTS (REV)

6320431222 35294 7/1/2024 1104/29-05/29/24 - 15504 PARK 1008020 441300 $58.15
05/30/24 STATION/STREETLIGHTS

2718272222 35283 71112024 1104/26-05/31/24 - 14435 1008020 441300 $1.54
06/03/24 BEACON/STREETLIGHTS (REV)

4506713111 35284 71112024 1104/26-05/28/24 - 9911 143RD/STREETLIGHTS |1008020 441300 $6.94
05/30/24

4506713111 35285 711/2024 1]|04/26-05/31/24 - 9911 143RD/STREETLIGHTS |1008020 441300 $0.54
06/03/24 (REV)

4652252000 35286 711/2024 1104/26-05/28/24 - 11536 183RD/STREETLIGHTS |1008020 441300 $24.72
05/30/24

4652252000 35287 71112024 1104/26-05/31/24 - 11536 183RD/STREETLIGHTS |1008020 441300 $1.37
06/03/24 (REV)

4744372000 35288 711/2024 1]04/30-05/28/24 - 9945 159TH/STREETLIGHTS 1008020 441300 $70.27
05/30/24

6615907000 35277 7/1/2024 1104/22-05/21/24 - 9599 147TH-CONTROLLER 1008020 441300 $132.76
05/22/24

8652940100 35278 711/2024 1]04/30-05/30/24 - 15601 LAGRANGE- 1008020 441300 $117.25
05/31/24 CONTROLLER

1644324000 35279 7/1/2024 1104/26-05/26/24 - 11047 179TH/STREETLIGHTS |1008020 441300 $27.14
05/30/24

1644324000 35280 7/1/2024 1104/26-05/31/24 - 11047 179TH/STREETLIGHTS |1008020 441300 $2.09
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2024 SCADA SUPPORT SERVICES


ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

12889 : CONSTRUCTION &
GEOTECHNICAL MATERIAL TESTIN

1175 : COOK COUNTY RECORDER
OF DEEDS

1898 : CORE & MAIN LP

20245 : COSTAR REALTY

20767 : DELUXE CORPORATION
10889 : DENNIS PIOTROWSKI

12464 : DRIVEN FENCE, INC.

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY
SERVICES

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY
SERVICES

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY
SERVICES

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY
SERVICES

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY
SERVICES

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY
SERVICES

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY
SERVICES

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM User:

jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
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06/30/24 (REV)

2371923333 35281 7/1/2024 1{04/30-05/30/24 - 14325 1008020  [441300 $273.48

05/31/24 LAGRANGE/STREETLIGHTS

2718272222 35282 7/1/2024 1|04/24-05/28/24 - 14435 1008020  [441300 $21.59

05/29/24 BEACON/STREETLIGHTS

11291 35642 [24000775 6/30/2024 1| GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES FOR CPAC 2008010  |432500 $4,020.00
RENOVATION PROJECT

22805312024 35566 6/30/2024 1|DOC#2414426011 12850 NEWPORT RELEASE [5003000  [442220 $88.00
OF LIEN

22805312024 35566 6/30/2024 2|DOC#2415114379 8807 GOLFVIEW DRIVE 5003000 |442220 $93.00
RELEASE OF LIEN

V062797 35444  [24000638 7/13/2024 1|BRASS PARTS ORDER 5008150  |462400 $1,826.00

120879071 35075 |24000179 7/5/2024 1| ONLINE SERVICES JUNE 2024 1006030  [442850 $577.50

9004718527 35541 6/21/2024 1|DEPOSIT BOOKS FOR FINANCE 1003000  [460100 $457.03

817744 35470 (24001016 7/19/2024 1|ADULT GOLF 2009200  [464120 $667.50

817744 35470 (24001016 7/19/2024 2|MINI GOLF 2009200  [464120 $592.50

817744 35470 (24001016 7/19/2024 3|YOUTH GOLF 2009200  [464120 $592.50

24-0539 35406 |24000875 7/11/2024 1| SUMMERFEST FENCING 1009220  |444500 $6,852.00

8376492222 35526 7/1/2024 1|04/18-05/16/24 - 15101 LAGRANGE- 1008020  [441300 $198.69

05/31/24 CONTROLLER

9097472222 35530 7/1/2024 1|04/17-05/15/24 - 14900 RAVINIA-SPECIAL 1009220  |441300 $25.73

05/31/24 LIGHTING

0306442222 35511 7/1/2024 1|04/26-05/27/24 - 14700 1/2 PARK-BASEBALL ~ [2009100  [441300 $98.50

06/19/24 FIELD

2841942222 35515 7/1/2024 1|04/29-05/28/24 - 14299 LAGRANGE-HOLIDAY  [1009220  [441300 $45.21

06/19/24 LIGHTS

3246449111 35516 7/1/2024 1{04/30-05/29/24 - 13101 LAGRANGE- 1008020  [441300 $147.11

06/19/24 CONTROLLER

3499021222 35517 7/1/2024 1|04/22-05/20/24 - 7200 WHEELER-TANK #5 2009100  |441300 $58.84

05/31/24

4437592222 35522 7/1/2024 1|04/17-05/15/24 - 15300 RAVINIA-TEMP 1008020  [441300 $45.93

05/31/24 TRAFFIC SIGNAL
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6427 :

ELECTRIC BLUE

ENTERTAINMENT CORP

11063
11063
14320

1274 :
12426
1100:

1100 :

1100 :

1100:

1100 :

15773 :
15773 :
15773 :
12500 :

:EVT TECH
:EVT TECH
: EXCEL ELECTRIC INC.

FEDEX
: FLASH ACTIVEWEAR INC.

G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC.

G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC.

G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC.

G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC.

G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC.

GERGANA TODOROVA
GERGANA TODOROVA
GERGANA TODOROVA
GEWALT HAMILTON

ASSOCIATES, INC.

21324
INC

1323
1323
1334 :

1334 :

: GLOBE CONSTRUCTION,

GRAINGER, INC.
GRAINGER, INC.
GREELEY AND HANSEN LLP

GREELEY AND HANSEN LLP

Village of Orland Park Page 9 of 56
Open Item Listing
Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM User:
jdonovan
Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
6/5/24 35244 71512024 1|DJ SERVICES & GAMES FOR NATIONAL 1005000  |442450 $495.00
NIGHT OUT
6970 35236 |24000999 8/2/2024 1|UPEITTING OF NEW SQUAD 1445 1005000  [443200 $10,116.40
6996 35627 |24001056 8/20/2024 1|UPEITTING OF NEW UNIT 1457 1005000  [443200 $5,946.85
129448 35387 |24001024 71612024 1| TROUBLESHOOT PARKING LOT LIGHTS 1008020  |443700 $622.08
@CENTENNIAL PARK O
8-528-54657 35365 |24000270 7/17/2024 1|SHIPPING 1005000  [441600 $40.75
12964 35432  |24000273 7/10/2024 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 [460190 $227.26
7674411 35682 |24000046 6/25/2024 1|MACHINERY, PARTS, TOOLS, BUILDING 1008010 [460180 ($151.14)
SUPPLIES
7674412 35683 |24000046 71712024 1|MACHINERY, PARTS, TOOLS, BUILDING 1008010 [461150 ($128.80)
SUPPLIES
7669716 35679 |24000046 71412024 1|MACHINERY, PARTS, TOOLS, BUILDING 1008010  [460180 $279.94
SUPPLIES
7671242 35680 |24000046 7/5/2024 1|MACHINERY, PARTS, TOOLS, BUILDING 1008010 [461150 $41.92
SUPPLIES
7678771 35681 |24000046 7/13/2024 1|MACHINERY, PARTS, TOOLS, BUILDING 2008010 |461450 $73.59
SUPPLIES
00117 35157 |24000499 6/18/2024 1|WsS24 ART SURRENDER 2009200 [464120 $492.80
00112 35173 |24000499 7/11/2024 1|MAY 2024 PRIVATE ART LESSONS 2009200 [464120 $360.00
00114 35154  |24000499 6/18/2024 1|WsS24 PAINT AND SIP 2009340  |464120 $280.00
5808.012-5 35532 |24000371 7/20/2024 1|GIS CONTRACTED SERVICES - 4/29/2024- 1004000  [442500 $16,299.07
5/31/2024
2303 35029 |24000689 6/6/2024 1|2024-0247 - 2024 CONCRETE 1008020  |470400 $33,938.55
FLATWORK/SIDEWALK REPL.
9084615666 35255 |24000124 6/22/2024 1|PULLEY BOCK, FIXED EYE - RETURNED 1008010 [461150 ($70.41)
9072871156 35256 |24000124 6/22/2024 1|DROP-IN ANCHOR - RETURNED 1008010  [460180 ($7.46)
438 35200 |21002358 6/12/2024 1|MAIN PUMP STATION BYPASS 5007000 |[570600 $1,844.86
MODIFICATIONS (MAY 2024)
416 35445 22001453 71712024 1|MAIN PUMP STATION #3 REPLACEMENT 5008150  [570300 $739.18
ENGINEERING
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2314 : HALL SIGNS, INC.

12011 :

INC.

13274 :

HENDERSON PRODUCTS,

HEWLETT-PACKARD

FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.

14513:
14513

14513

14513

14513:

14513

14513 :

14513

HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

: HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

: HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

9011 : HORTON INSURANCE
AGENCY, INC.

9692 : HR GREEN, INC.

8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER

11209 :

15192 :

15192 :

15192 :

15216 :

INFOSEND, INC

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

INTEGRAL CONSTRUCTION,

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM  User:
jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-

Page 10 of 56

96703 35389 |24000370 7/12/2024 1|GENERAL MATERIALS, POSTS, REFLECTIVE |1008020  |461300 $163.60
LETTERING & H

399669 34786 |23001766 6/28/2024 1|KENWORTH TANDEM AXLE PLOW TRUCK 3008040 |570200 $342,745.00
WITH VBOX

100000268754  |35624 |24000348 7/25/2024 1|HP FINANCIAL SERVICES MFP LEASES 7/7/24-[1004000  |463500 $104.67
8/6/24

17-0346 - 18687 [35505 |24000186 8/19/2024 1|PLAN REVIEW AND LA SERVICES (MAY 2024) [1007000 [432800 $2,584.32

24-0026-18692  |35658 |24000361 8/18/2024 1|CA - PD LANDSCAPE PROJECT PER MUNIS  [1008010  |432800 $320.56
CONTRACT 20220

24-0027-18693  |35660 |24000364 8/18/2024 1|CA - LAGRANGE ROAD MEDIANS PER MUNIS [1008010 [432800 $107.50
CONTRACT 2022

24-0028-18694  |35661 |24000363 8/18/2024 1|CA - DR MARSH NATURAL AREA PER MUNIS [1008010  [432800 $902.50
CONTRACT 2022

24-0029-18528  |35666 |24000362 7/27/2024 1|CA - DR MARSH NATURAL AREA PER MUNIS [1008010 [432800 $665.00
CONTRACT 2022

24-0029-18695  |35669 |24000362 8/18/2024 1|CA - DR MARSH NATURAL AREA PER MUNIS [1008010 [432800 $1,095.64
CONTRACT 2022

24-0028-18527  |35670 |24000363 7/27/2024 1|CA - STELLWAGEN FARM PER MUNIS 1008010  |432800 $855.00
CONTRACT 20220

19-0240-18657  [35657 [23001102 8/17/2024 1|CA SERVICES FOR VILLAGE HALL 1008010  |432800 $220.00
LANDSCAPE PLAN

119545 35625 |24000349 7/24/2024 1|VIRGIN PULSE EMPLOYEE REWARDS - MAY [6100000 [453700 $1,650.00
2024

175893 35616 |24000514 7/11/2024 1]/2024-0127 OVERSIGHT FOR 2024 3008020 432500 $54,327.68
NEIGHBORHOOD R.I.P.

-3984 6/18/24 35558 7/18/2024 1]03/30/24-05/31/24 14700 S RAVINIA AVE 5003000 441500 $24,543.86

264814 36207 [24000372 7/21/2024 1|MAILING OF UTILITY BILLS 5003000  |441600 $6,143.40

264814 36207 [24000372 7/21/2024 2|PRINTING OF UTILITY BILLS 5003000 |442500 $1,777.81

1101166854 36230 [21001025 7/20/2024 1|DATA CLIMB PROJECT MANAGEMENT 3000000 570420 $81,525.00
SERVICES

1101172314 36233 |21001025 8/6/2024 1|DATA CLIMB PROJECT MANAGEMENT 3000000 |570420 $75,558.00
SERVICES

1101155116 36205 |21001025 6/11/2024 1|DATA CLIMB PROJECT MANAGEMENT 3000000 |570420 $75,098.00
SERVICES

APPLICATION #2 35536 [23000993 8/18/2024 1]2023-0201 MPS PUMP #3 REPLACEMENT 5008150 |570300 $217,150.00
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Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM  User:
jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
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15216 : INTEGRAL CONSTRUCTION,

15032 : INTERSTATE POWER
SYSTEMS, INC.

15032 : INTERSTATE POWER
SYSTEMS, INC.

21275 : JOANNA JANIK

13094 : JOHN BELL

21207 : JOSEPH THEISEN

5308 : KATHIE HORAN

9455 : KATHLEEN W. BONO CSR
21269 : K-FIVE HODGKINS, LLC

21269 : K-FIVE HODGKINS, LLC

21269 : K-FIVE HODGKINS, LLC

21269 : K-FIVE HODGKINS, LLC

21269 : K-FIVE HODGKINS, LLC

21269 : K-FIVE HODGKINS, LLC

21269 : K-FIVE HODGKINS, LLC

21269 : K-FIVE HODGKINS, LLC

1463 : KLEIN, THORPE AND

1463 : KLEIN, THORPE AND
JENKINS LTD.

APPLICATION #3 |35537 |23000993 8/18/2024 1]2023-0201 MPS PUMP #3 REPLACEMENT 5008150 570300 $12,200.00

R042047284:01 35446 |24000204 8/6/2024 1|GENERATOR, TRANSFER SWITCH & UPS 1008010 443200 $835.22
MAINTENANCE

R042047285:01 35447 |24000204 8/6/2024 1|GENERATOR, TRANSFER SWITCH & UPS 1008010 443200 $1,104.91
MAINTENANCE

36220 36220 6/26/2024 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 377. 1003000 429400 $133.89

36220 36220 6/26/2024 2|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 377. 1003000 429700 $121.94

97289 35576  |24000708 8/23/2024 1|SUM24 SOCIAL AND BALLROOM DANCE 2009200 464120 $392.00

36215 36215 6/26/2024 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 198. 1004000 429400 $1,130.41

irishws2024 35106 |24000983 6/28/2024 1|WS24 IRISH DANCE 2009200 464120 $3,325.00

9485 35380 |24001030 7/18/2024 1|COURT REPORTING 1001000 432100 $290.00

57035 35652 |24001057 6/28/2024 1|ASPHALT PAVING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRS |1008020 462800 $64.64
IN VILLAGE RO

57091 35654 |24001057 6/29/2024 1|ASPHALT PAVING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRS |1008020 462800 $64.64
IN VILLAGE RO

57692 35655 |24001057 6/29/2024 1|ASPHALT PAVING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRS |1008020 462800 $63.36
IN VILLAGE RO

57907 35656 |24001057 7/14/2024 1|ASPHALT PAVING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRS |1008020 462800 $77.44
IN VILLAGE RO

57375 35647 |24001057 6/25/2024 1|ASPHALT PAVING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRS |1008020 462800 $34.56
IN VILLAGE RO

56909 35648 |24001057 6/3/2024 1|ASPHALT PAVING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRS |1008020 462800 $69.76
IN VILLAGE RO

56922 35649 |24001057 712412024 1|ASPHALT PAVING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRS |1008020 462800 $64.00
IN VILLAGE RO

57131 35650 |24001057 7/31/2024 1|ASPHALT PAVING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRS |1008020 462800 $66.56
IN VILLAGE RO

STMNT 5/31/24 35269 6/30/2024 1|LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH 5/31/24 1003000 420500 $445.72

STMNT 6/14/24 35556 7/14/2024 1|LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH 5/31/24 1000000 432100 $89,611.71

STMNT 6/14/24 35556 7/14/2024 2|LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH 5/31/24 3100000 432100 $644.00

STMNT 6/14/24 35556 7/14/2024 3|LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH 5/31/24 100 110910 $2,027.80
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5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

20139 : KRAUSE CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

6879 : LIFEGUARD STORE INC.
6879 : LIFEGUARD STORE INC.
6879 : LIFEGUARD STORE INC.
21436 : LINCOLN-WAY COMMUNITY
20950 : LINDSEY CLIFFORD

20798 :
12124 :
12288 :

LISA CONTRERAS
LOCAL 399 HEALTH &

MACCARSB, INC.
12288 : MACCARB, INC.

12288 : MACCARB, INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM  User:
jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
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STMNT 6/14/24 35556 7/14/2024 4|LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH 5/31/24 100 223500 |ESCRW $3,120.00

294112691 35416 |24000296 6/30/2024 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 5/1/2024- 1004000 463500 $18.61
5/31/2024

294112968 35418 |24000296 6/30/2024 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 5/1/2024- 1004000 463500 $37.80
5/31/2024

294112969 35420 |24000296 6/30/2024 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 5/1/2024- 1004000 463500 $139.50
5/31/2024

294113146 35421 |24000296 6/30/2024 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 5/1/2024- 1004000 463500 $116.81
5/31/2024

294113244 35423 |24000296 6/30/2024 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 5/1/2024- 1004000 463500 $59.51
5/31/2024

294113335 35424 |24000296 6/30/2024 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 5/1/2024- 1004000 463500 $30.36
5/31/2024

294113439 35426 |24000296 6/30/2024 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 5/1/2024- 1004000 463500 $30.20
5/31/2024

294113603 35427 |24000296 6/30/2024 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 5/1/2024- 1004000 463500 $16.34
5/31/2024

APPLICATION #1 |36213 |24000683 6/26/2024 1]|2024-0183 ATHLETICS OPS MAINTENANCE 3008010 570100 $80,743.00
FACILITY

INV001420016 35066 |24000962 7/10/2024 1|CPR MASKS 2009300 460160 $492.45

INV001431124 35472 |24001037 7/19/2024 1|VAT DOLLS 2009300 460240 $883.95

INV001427894 35473 |24001037 7/19/2024 1|VAT DOLLS 2009300 460240 $702.43

1938 36244 |24001062 6/26/2024 1|EMERGENCY POOL RENTAL 2009300 444900 $457.50

143 35363 6/17/2024 1|FACE PAINTING FOR NATIONAL NIGHT OUT |1005000 442450 $225.00
EVENT

36214 36214 6/26/2024 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 172. 1004000 429400 $916.02

864763 35434 |24000292 7/20/2024 1|IUOE HEALTH AND WELFARE - MAY 2024 6100000 453800 $3,744.00

INV190776 35643 |24000405 7/13/2024 1|CPAC CHEMICALS - PURCHASE OF LIQUID 2008010 462500 $355.25
COo2

INV191119 35644 |24000405 7/17/12024 1|CPAC CHEMICALS - PURCHASE OF LIQUID 2008010 462500 $712.25
CcOo2

190122 35401 |24000405 7/11/2024 1|CPAC CHEMICALS - PURCHASE OF LIQUID 2008010 462500 $703.85

CO2
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12288 :

20900 :
21393:

13310:
15461 :

14194 :

MACCARSB, INC.

MACQUILLY APPAREL
MADISON HOUSE Il LLC

MARATHON SPORTSWEAR,
MATTHUIS TRUCKING, INC.

MCGILL CONSTRUCTION

2512 : MEADE, INC.

15365 :

METRO TANK AND PUMP

COMPANY

21206 :
21154:
20589 :
15389 :

LLC

15389 :

LLC

12736 :

12736 :

12736 :

MGT OF AMERICA

MICHAEL WICK

MIDWAY FLOORING
MIDWEST GROUNDCOVERS

MIDWEST GROUNDCOVERS

MINERAL MASTERS

MINERAL MASTERS

MINERAL MASTERS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM  User:
jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
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9518 : MOST DEPENDABLE
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

190530 35404 |24000405 7/13/2024 1|CPAC CHEMICALS - PURCHASE OF LIQUID 2008010 462500 $778.75
CcOo2

100 35096 |24000970 6/10/2024 1|RECITAL SHIRTS FOR STAFF 2009200 460190 $120.00

DEPDOCKSIDER [35538 24001039 6/20/2024 1|DOCKSIDERS DEPOSIT 08/04 1009230 442450 $6,250.00

S8424

89328 35482 |24001036 7/19/2024 1|NAVY VISORS 2009300 460190 $491.25

3555 35628 |24000334 8/12/2024 1]2023-0127 SPOIL REMOVAL 1008020 442990 $3,209.00

3555 35628 |24000334 8/12/2024 2|2023-0127 SPOIL REMOVAL 5008150 442990 $5,208.00

3555 35628 |24000334 8/12/2024 3]2023-0127 SPOIL REMOVAL 5008170 442990 $12,208.00

042064 35033 |24000691 6/12/2024 1|CENTENNIAL WEST ACCESS ROAD 1008020 571250 $17,730.40

708673 35391 |24001027 6/20/2024 1|DAMAGE TO VILLAGE PROPERTY STREET 6100000 452210 $3,177.00
LIGHT AT 159TH S

19798 34791 |24000792 71512024 1|EMERGENCY SERVICE CALL FOR FUEL 1008040 443200 $870.00
ISLAND

MGT35749 35557 7/14/2024 1|G. ZIENTARA 5/20/24-6/15/24 1003000 442500 $12,780.00

36221 36221 6/26/2024 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 391. 5008100 429200 $60.00

CG400073 35408 |24000440 6/18/2024 1|VILLAGE HALL CARPET REPLACEMENT 1008010 570100 $153,067.82

1782165 35405 |24000885 6/18/2024 1|CREDIT MEMO - COREOPSIS CREME 1008010 461650 ($141.61)
CARAMEL #1

1782165-2 35407 |24000885 8/3/2024 1|PURCHASE OF PLANT MATERIAL FOR PARKS |1008010 461650 $2,700.64
AND GROUNDS

00063184 35641 |24000568 7/21/2024 1|CPAP POOL CHEMICALS SODIUM 2008010 462500 $4,925.00
HYPOCHLORITE

00063154 35409 |24000568 7/14/2024 1|CPAP POOL CHEMICALS SODIUM 2008010 462500 $3,625.00
HYPOCHLORITE

00063100 35410 |24000568 71712024 1|CPAP POOL CHEMICALS SODIUM 2008010 462500 $2,650.00
HYPOCHLORITE

INV79082 35464 |24001010 711212024 1|WATER FOUNTAIN REPAIR PARTS 5008150 443200 $873.00

2182404 34788 |24000160 7/23/2024 1|APRIL NAPA OPERATING COST 1008040 432800 $12,536.21

007453 35546 |24000286 8/18/2024 1|AUTO AND TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550 $546.44
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15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :
15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM User:

jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
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007453 35546 |24000286 8/18/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $60.78
007454 35549 |24000286 8/18/2024 1|STEEL FOR FABRICATING 1008040 461450 $298.52
007454 35549 |24000286 8/18/2024 2|COOLANT AND GEAR OIL 1008040 461990 $8.30
007454 35549 |24000286 8/18/2024 3|AAA BATTERIES AND SPRAY PAINT 1008040 462200 $24.12
007455 35550 |24000286 8/19/2024 1|OIL FILTER 1008040 461550 $6.25
007455 35550 |24000286 8/19/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $21.20
007456 35551 |24000286 8/19/2024 1|HYDRAULIC FITTINGS 1008040 461450 $61.14
2182405 35552 |24000160 8/19/2024 1|NAPA MAY OPERATING COST 1008040 432800 $12,771.00
007437 35378 |24000286 8/16/2024 1|KEY FOB BATTERY 1008040 461550 $0.64
007441 35540 |24000286 8/17/2024 1|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $204.98
007441 35540 |24000286 8/17/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $108.93
007442 35542 |24000286 8/17/2024 1|CHAINSAW CHAIN 1008040 461450 $26.08
007443 35543 |24000286 8/17/2024 1|TIRE MACHINE SEAL KIT 1008040 461450 $21.72
007443 35543 |24000286 8/17/2024 2|FUSE KIT FOR NEW FORDS 1008040 461550 $23.90
007446 35544  |24000286 6/19/2024 1|CHAINSAW CHAIN RETURN FROM INV 007442 | 1008040 461450 ($26.08)
007452 35545 |24000286 8/18/2024 1|CHAINSAW BAR AND CHAIN 1008040 461450 $69.55
007421 35372 |24000286 8/12/2024 1|DUST CAPS 1008040 461450 $68.08
007422 35373 |24000286 8/12/2024 1|GLOVES 1008040 460160 $18.79
007422 35373 |24000286 8/12/2024 2|PINTLE HITCH MOUNTING PLATE 1008040 461550 $177.43
007422 35373 |24000286 8/12/2024 3|0IL 1008040 462200 $44.82
007426 35374 |24000286 8/13/2024 1|EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450 $57.37
007426 35374 |24000286 8/13/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $32.70
007427 35375 |24000286 8/13/2024 1|AUTO AND TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550 $191.62
007427 35375 |24000286 8/13/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $117.52
007428 35376 |24000286 8/13/2024 1|BATERIES 1008040 461990 $2.59
007428 35376 |24000286 8/13/2024 2|POWER STEERING FLUID 1008040 462200 $2.22
007435 35377 |24000286 8/16/2024 1|AUTO AND TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550 $938.71
007435 35377 |24000286 8/16/2024 2| TIRES AND EPA FEE 1008040 461600 $645.68
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15278 :

15278 :
15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :
15278 :
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15278 :

15278 :

15278 :
15278 :

15278 :
15278 :

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM  User:
jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-

Page 15 of 56

007435 35377 |24000286 8/16/2024 3|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $104.64
007416 35233 |24000286 8/11/2024 1|EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450 $641.79
007417 35234 |24000286 8/11/2024 1|INDUSTRIAL CLEANER 1008040 461100 $51.07
007417 35234 |24000286 8/11/2024 2|SPRAY PAINT 1008040 461990 $34.79
007431 35370 |24000733 8/16/2024 1|(7) LIFTGATE HITCH RECEIVERS 3008040 570200 $2,353.24
007420 35371 |24000286 8/12/2024 1|AUTO AND TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550 $1,022.06
007420 35371 |24000286 8/12/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $120.02
007404 35226 |24000286 8/9/2024 1|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $152.46
007404 35226 |24000286 8/9/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $45.00
007405 35227 |24000286 8/9/2024 1|GLOVES 1008040 460160 $24.14
007405 35227 |24000286 8/9/2024 2|0IL ABSORBING PRODUCTS 1008040 461100 $158.44
007409 35228 |24000286 8/10/2024 1|KEY FOB BATTERY 1008040 461550 $0.64
007410 35229 |24000286 8/10/2024 1|EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450 $74.81
007410 35229 |24000286 8/10/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $8.18
007411 35230 |24000286 8/10/2024 1|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $135.37
007411 35230 |24000286 8/10/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $15.00
007415 35232 |24000286 8/11/2024 1|OIL FILTER 1008040 461550 $6.25
007415 35232 |24000286 8/11/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $15.00
007386 35220 |24000286 8/4/2024 1|SPRAY PAINT AND PAINT ROLLERS 1008040 461990 $26.85
007386 35220 |24000286 8/4/2024 2|COOLANT 1008040 462200 $15.62
007390 35221 |24000286 8/5/2024 1|FUEL CAP 1008040 461450 $5.60
007391 35222 |24000286 8/5/2024 1|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $643.05
007391 35222 |24000286 8/5/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $30.00
007392 35223 |24000286 8/5/2024 1|TRAILER PARTS 1008040 461450 $22.17
007393 35224 |24000286 8/5/2024 1|SHOP TOWELS 1008040 461100 $42.68
007393 35224 |24000286 8/5/2024 2|LIGHT BULBS 1008040 461550 $5.72
007403 35225 |24000286 8/9/2024 1|TRAILER CONNECTOR 1008040 461550 $8.88
007403 35225 |24000286 8/9/2024 2| TRAILER TIRES 1008040 461600 $647.84
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007403 35225 |24000286 8/9/2024 3|COOLANT 1008040 462200 $15.96
007378 35214 |24000286 8/2/2024 1|TRAILER PARTS 1008040 461450 $104.39
007379 35215 |24000286 8/2/2024 1|GLOVES 1008040 460160 $47.82
007379 35215 |24000286 8/2/2024 2|ADHESIVE REMOVER 1008040 461100 $26.86
007379 35215 |24000286 8/2/2024 3|MIXING CAPS 1008040 461990 $38.64
007380 35216 |24000286 8/3/2024 1| TRAILER BREAKAWAY SWITCH 1008040 461450 $13.20
007381 35217 |24000286 8/3/2024 1|APITONG TRAILER DECK STAIN 1008040 461450 $157.61
007381 35217 |24000286 8/3/2024 2|ANTI-SEIZE 1008040 461990 $8.32
007382 35218 |24000286 8/3/2024 1|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $410.41
007382 35218 |24000286 8/3/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $85.02
007385 35219 |24000286 8/4/2024 1|TRAILER PARTS 1008040 461450 $89.31
007259 34792 |24000286 6/25/2024 1|EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450 $1,293.06
007370 35210 |24000286 7/30/2024 1|AUTO AND TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550 $174.18
007370 35210 |24000286 7/30/2024 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $115.02
007371 35211 |24000286 7/30/2024 1|RUBBER GROMMETS AND GREASE FITTING |1008040 461450 $15.13
007376 35212 |24000286 8/2/2024 1|STEERING WHEEL COVER 1008040 461550 $15.77
007377 35213 |24000286 8/2/2024 1|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $168.76
007432 35381 |24001021 8/16/2024 1|PURCHASE OF PORTABLE COOLING UNITS |1008010 460180 $9,738.90
007412 35448 |24000029 8/11/2024 1|BRAKE PARTS CLEANER 5008150 570500 $5.28
007413 35449 |24000029 8/11/2024 1|FUEL PUMP 5008150 570500 $52.40
007450 35535 |24000039 8/18/2024 1|NITRILE GLOVES AND SAFETY PIN 5008150 460160 $25.42
007438 35457 |24000029 8/17/2024 1|COOLANT TEMPERATURE GAUGE 5008150 570500 $157.15
007440 35458 |24000039 8/17/2024 1|NITRILE GLOVES 5008160 460160 $22.71
007444 35533 |24000039 8/18/2024 1|STEEL TOE MUCK BOOTS 5008150 460160 $146.74
007444 35533 |24000039 8/18/2024 2|STEEL TOE MUCK BOOTS 5008160 460160 $146.74
007448 35534 |24000039 8/18/2024 1|3M EARMUFFS 5008160 460160 $94.20
007418 35450 |24000039 8/12/2024 1|SAFETY GLOVES 5008150 460160 $64.10
7424 35452  |24000029 8/13/2024 1|CABLE TIE 5008160 460990 $9.76
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007425 35453 |24000029 8/13/2024 1|GLASS CLEANER & TOWELS 5008160 460990 $16.32

007429 35454 24000029 8/13/2024 1|GOOSENECK EXTENDER 5008150 570500 $24.20

007433 35455 |24000029 8/16/2024 1|4PT RATCHET SUSPENSION 5008160 460990 $13.83

007434 35456 |24000029 8/16/2024 1|4PT RATCHET SUSPENSIONS 5008160 460990 $41.49

007407 35249 |24000252 8/10/2024 1|PYRAMEN SAFETY GLASSES BLACK 1008020 460160 $21.34

007419 35382 |24000252 8/12/2024 1|PIN CLIP 1008020 460170 $10.67

007436 35383 |24000252 8/16/2024 1|BIG WIPES HEAVY DUTY 1008020 461990 $11.55

007430 35384 |24000252 8/16/2024 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC 1008020 461990 $23.09
SUPPLIES/MACHINERY & EQUIP

007451 35610 24000252 8/18/2024 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC 1008020 461990 $16.28
SUPPLIES/MACHINERY & EQUIP

007458 35611 |24000252 8/20/2024 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC 1008020 461990 $10.67
SUPPLIES/MACHINERY & EQUIP

007449 35609 |24000252 8/18/2024 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC 1008020 461990 $61.62
SUPPLIES/MACHINERY & EQUIP

28596 35084 |24000974 71312024 1|UNIFORM EMBROIDERY FOR OFFICE STAFF |1008000 460190 $48.00
(S. COOPER & |

28596 35084 |24000974 7/3/2024 2|UNIFORM EMBROIDERY FOR UNION STAFF  |1008010 460190 $94.02

28596 35084 |24000974 7/3/2024 3|UNIFORM EMBROIDERY FOR UNION STAFF  |1008020 460190 $15.70

28596 35084 |24000974 7/3/2024 4|UNIFORM EMBROIDERY FOR UNION STAFF  |1008030 460190 $2.41

28596 35084 |24000974 7/3/2024 5]UNIFORM EMBROIDERY FOR UNION STAFF  |1008040 460190 $6.04

28596 35084 |24000974 7/3/2024 6|UNIFORM EMBROIDERY FOR UNION STAFF  |2009100 460190 $3.85

28596 35084 |24000974 7/3/2024 7|UNIFORM EMBROIDERY FOR UNION STAFF  |5008100 460190 $20.53

5311467 35337 |24001013 7/17/12024 1|CARTRIDGES CF226X, CF258X, CF280X, 1005000 460100 $1,055.02
W2121X, CE505A

96764410005 35332 7/1/2024 1|04/26-05/29/24 - 13617 MCCABE DR 5008150 441700 $49.12

05/29/24

98943541205 35333 7/1/2024 1]05/09-06/10/24 - 16703 JULIE ANN LN 5008150 441700 $47.11

06/10/24

74203710004 35326 7/1/2024 1|04/23-05/23/24 - 7200 WHEELER DR 5008150 441700 $49.31

05/23/24

76675922322 35327 7/1/2024 1|04/18-05/20/24 - 10370 ORLAND PKWY 5008150 441700 $149.39

05/20/24
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1601 : NICOR 76764410007 35328 7/1/2024 1]05/06-06/05/24 - 7405 TIFFANY DR 5008150 441700 $16.59
06/05/24

1601 : NICOR 85704398099 35329 7/1/2024 1|05/02-06/03/24 - 9750 142ND ST 5500000 441700 $72.58
06/03/24

1601 : NICOR 86764410006 35330 7/1/2024 1|04/26-05/29/24 - 15200 WOLF RD 5008150 441700 $45.40
05/29/24

1601 : NICOR 91614710001 35331 7/1/2024 1|04/26-05/29/24 - 8800 THISTLEWOOD LN 5008150 441700 $179.32
05/29/24

1601 : NICOR 58550510000 35320 7/1/2024 1|04/25-05/28/24 - 11351 W 159TH ST 2009320 441700 $904.74
05/28/24

1601 : NICOR 59275310007 35321 7/1/2024 1]04/18-05/20/24 - 14750 S. RAVINIA 2009330 441700 $355.31
05/20/24

1601 : NICOR 61801133903 35322 7/1/2024 1]04/18-05/20/24 - 15160 WEST AVE 5008150 441700 $42.86
05/20/24

1601 : NICOR 66214710007 35323 7/1/2024 1|05/01-05/31/24 - 8800 W 159TH ST 5008150 441700 $47.18
05/31/24

1601 : NICOR 68018575313 35324 7/1/2024 1|04/16-05/16/24 - 17901 SOUTHWEST HWY 5500000 441700 $56.43
05/16/24 DEPOT

1601 : NICOR 69014310002 35325 7/1/2024 1]05/01-05/31/24 - 15655 S. RAVINIA TOMB 1008010 441700 $226.54
05/31/24

1601 : NICOR 39275310009 35313 7/1/2024 1|04/18-05/20/24 - 14650 S. RAVINIA 1008010 441700 $500.14
05/20/24

1601 : NICOR 41254710001 35314 7/1/2024 1|04/26-05/29/24 - 14755 WEST AVE 1008010 441700 $76.68
05/29/24

1601 : NICOR 41377772607 35315 7/1/2024 1|05/03-06/04/24 - 9771 W 131ST ST - TOWER #6 |5008150 441700 $42.97
06/04/24

1601 : NICOR 45154710003 35316 7/1/2024 1|04/26-05/29/24 - 14415 BEACON AVE 1008010 441700 $166.15
05/29/24

1601 : NICOR 49275310008 35318 7/1/2024 1]04/18-05/20/24 - 14700 S RAVINIA AVE #V 1008010 441700 $1,238.54
05/20/24

1601 : NICOR 55254710001 35319 7/1/2024 1|04/18-05/20/24 - 14600 S RAVINIA AVE 1008010 441700 $461.04
05/20/24

1601 : NICOR 24235410008 35307 7/1/2024 1|04/12-05/14/24 - 14150 S 82ND AVE 5008150 441700 $150.87
05/14/24

1601 : NICOR 27109310006 35308 7/1/2024 1]05/01-05/31/24 - 15600 WEST AVE 2009100 441700 $12,391.11
06/03/24

1601 : NICOR 27764410001 35309 7/1/2024 1]04/16-05/16/24- 9010 POPLAR RD 5008150 441700 $56.43
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05/16/24

31254710002 35310 71112024 1]|05/01-05/313/24 - 15655 S. RAVINIA DOOR 4 [1008010  |441700 $148.24
05/31/24

35910410006 35311 71112024 1]05/01-05/31/24 - 15655 S. RAVINIA DOOR 16  [1008010  |441700 $374.54
05/31/24

38925010399 35312 7/1/2024 1]/05/01-05/31/24 - 15430 WEST AVE 2009310 441700 $2,886.32
05/31/24

10786038439 35301 71112024 1]05/06-06/05/24 - 15140 HARLEM AVE 5008150  |441700 $46.06
06/05/24

13996827781 35302 7/1/2024 1]|04/24-05/24/24 - 10755 153RD ST 5008150 441700 $160.34
05/24/24

17764410001 35303 7/1/2024 1/04/17-05/17/24 - 9450 SETON PL 5008150  |441700 $47.33
05/17/24

17946784315 35304 7/1/2024 1/04/18-05/20/24 - 18220 IMPERIAL LN 5008150  |441700 $42.78
05/20/24

22938610007 35305 7/1/2024 1|04/22-05/22/24 - 13600 CHERRY LN 1008010  |441700 $45.42
05/22/24

23022534061 35306 71112024 1]/04/18-05/20/24 - 14671 WEST AVE 2009100 441700 $44.09
05/20/24

01365410008 35295 7/1/2024 1]04/26-05/29/24 - 15045 WEST AVE 1008010  |441700 $86.46
05/29/24

02906167297 35296 71112024 1/05/02-05/29/24 - 9830 144TH PL 2009340 [441700 $49.98
05/29/24

04661710006 35297 7/1/2024 1]|04/24-05/24/24 - NS 140TH ST 1W CONCORD  [5008150  [441700 $47.99
05/24/24

06923674987 35298 71112024 1]/04/18-05/20/24 - 15100 S. RAVINIA 1008010  |441700 $1,982.11
05/20/24

07764410002 35299 7/1/2024 1/04/17-05/17/24 - 10933 CRYSTAL SPRINGS LN [5008150 441700 $96.05
05/17/24

09877521246 35300 7/1/2024 1/04/11-05/13/24 - 14615 S 88TH AVE - TOWER  [5008150  |441700 $42.76
05/13/24 #4

INV-1527 35675 |24000654 7/25/2024 1/2024 ANNUAL FIRE PUMP TESTING 1008010 442810 $850.00
INV-1528 35676 |24000654 7/25/2024 1/2024 ANNUAL FIRE PUMP TESTING 5500000 442810 $850.00
1318061 35634 7/1/2024 1|LICENSE FEE FOR HIGHLAND AVE PROJECT 5008170 |570500 $30,555.00

1318061
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4130 : ONE STEP, INC

13884 :

999996 :
999996 :
999996 :
999996 :
999996 :
999994 :
999995 :

999995 :

14955 :
13494 :

13494 :
LLC

14193 :

ONE UP SIGNS, LLC
ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER
ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER
ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER
ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER
ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER
ONE-TIME POLICE
ONE-TIME PUBLIC WORKS

ONE-TIME PUBLIC WORKS
OTTOSEN DINOLFO

PALOS MEDICAL GROUP,
PALOS MEDICAL GROUP,

PETROLEUM TRADERS

CORPORATION

14193 :
14193 :
14974 :
21211:

PETROLEUM TRADERS
PETROLEUM TRADERS
PETTY CASH - KATHIE
PETTY CASH - SUZANNE

KOLENO

356446 35567 |24001049 8/17/2024 1|ADAPTIVE LEADER CLASS FOR AHRENDT & [1005000  |429100 $400.00
FREEMAN

356399 35568 |24001050 8/17/2024 1| TODAY'S PROF/EFFECTIVE 1005000  |429100 $195.00
INTERVIEW/INTERR-OFC KELLY

356678 35569 |24001051 8/17/2024 1|REPORT REVIEW/APPROVAL CLASS FOR LT. [1005000 [429100 $300.00
BOBLAK

N212335 35177 |24000852 6/29/2024 1|PRINTING OF VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK 1001020  [460140 $53,337.40
NEWSLETTERS

2024 18176 35478 |24000979 7/19/2024 1|POOL SIGNS 2009300 461300 $3,462.65

35059 35059 5/8/2024 1|SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 2009330 337100 $300.00

35060 35060 10/2/2024 1|REFUND DUE TO CANCELLATION 2009330 337100 $250.00

35061 35061 8/1/2024 1|REFUND DUE TO CANCELLATION 2009330 337100 $795.00

35062 35062 5/9/2024 1/$200 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 2009330  |337100 $200.00

35343 35343 5/15/2024 1|SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 2009330 337100 $300.00

6/14/24 35258 6/14/2024 1|OVERPAYMENT ON CITATION #365230 100 360100 $10.00

15421 35364 6/17/2024 1|DAMAGE TO MAILBOX @ 15421 HOLLYWOOD |[1008000  [461990 $100.00
SNOW REMOVAL

06242024 35570 7/13/2024 1|REIMBURSEMENT FOR SPRINKLER REPAIR [1008020  [443300 $287.00

7397 35531 7/30/2024 1|KRO-10-772 ORLAND PARK/GENERAL 1002000 432100 $4,132.50

551675 35379 |24001029 7/13/2024 1| SWORN PERSONNEL MEDICAL EXAMS 1005000  |429500 $150.00

551676 35433 |24001003 6/30/2024 1|NORTHWESTERN MED OCC HEALTH 5/1/2024 [1002000  [429500 $1,343.50
-5/17/2024

1990249 34787 |[24000085 6/21/2024 1]/7003 GALLONS REGULAR UNLEADED 1008040 |462100 $27,221.68
GASOLINE

1997213 35553 [24000085 7/18/2024 1/6001 GAL REGULAR GAS. 1003 GAL DIESEL  [1008040 [462100 $22,176.70

1995118 35369 24000085 71712024 1/799 GALLONS B5 DIESEL FUEL 1008040  [462100 $2,181.54

PBNR#71324 35597 6/24/2024 1|PAT BENATAR CATERING BUYOUT 1009220  [460155 $1,600.00

051424 33851 5/14/2024 1|CANDY FITNESS CENTER CONTEST 2009320 [460150 $48.63
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6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD.

15397 :

21115:

PLACER LABS, INC.

PRO GRAPHICS CUSTOM

SCREEN PRINTING, LLC

11954 :
10621 :
10621 :
21321 :
21321 :
21321 :
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PROMO 911, INC.
PROSHRED SECURITY
PROSHRED SECURITY
PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECT INC
PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECT INC
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051424 33851 5/14/2024 2|KIDS ROOM DECORATIONS 2009320 460150 $18.75
051424 33851 5/14/2024 3|BROCHURE MEETING BREAKFAST 2009320 460150 $90.40
051424 33851 5/14/2024 4|FISH TANK FILTERS 2009320 460150 $6.40
051424 33851 5/14/2024 5]|KIDS ROOM DECOR 2009320 460150 $3.75
051424 33851 5/14/2024 6|KIDS ROOM DECOR 2009320 460150 $13.75
051424 33851 5/14/2024 7|CHRISTMAS TREE LIGHTS 2009320 460150 $22.36
051424 33851 5/14/2024 8|CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS 2009320 460150 $8.98
051424 33851 5/14/2024 912023 CPRP HEINLEIN 2009000 429200 $70.00
051424 33851 5/14/2024 10|ORGANIZER BASKETS SPORTS CENTRAL 2009320 460100 $12.50
051424 33851 5/14/2024 11|KIDSROOM BASKETS 2009320 460150 $3.75
051424 33851 5/14/2024 12|BASSET TRAINING MAKIN 2009000 429200 $14.75
051424 33851 5/14/2024 13|HAND STAMPS FOR POOL ENTRANCE 2009320 460100 $27.99
051424 33851 5/14/2024 14| SECRET SHOPPER 2009000 432990 $17.00
4822 35271 |24000321 5/31/2024 1|ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF NATURE CENTER |1008010 443500 $500.00
LANDSCAPE
12.5382 35495 24001022 6/22/2024 1 ElléégER Al ANNUAL PLATFORM ACCESS 1006030 442850 $15,750.00
128741 35507 |24000819 6/30/2024 1|UNIFORMS - TALL RELFECTIVE CLOTHING 1008010 460190 $344.05
128741 35507 |24000819 6/30/2024 2|UNIFORMS - TALL RELFECTIVE CLOTHING 1008020 460190 $135.81
128741 35507 |24000819 6/30/2024 3|UNIFORMS - TALL RELFECTIVE CLOTHING 1008040 460190 $54.32
128741 35507 |24000819 6/30/2024 4|1UNIFORMS - TALL RELFECTIVE CLOTHING 2009100 460190 $241.49
128741 35507 |24000819 6/30/2024 5]UNIFORMS - TALL RELFECTIVE CLOTHING 5008100 460190 $190.13
11531 35575 |24001033 8/23/2024 1|COMMUNITY RELATIONS GIVEAWAYS 1005000 460285 $810.13
1361395 35063 3/29/2024 1|SERVICE 36" EXECUTIVE CONSOLES 1001030 442990 $66.55
1410078 35064 5/24/2024 1|SERVICE 36" EXECUTIVE CONSOLES 1001030 442990 $66.55
103572 35238 |24000832 6/12/2024 1|UPFITTING OF NEW DETECTIVE SQUAD 1005000 443200 $4,250.20
103709 35239 |24000832 6/12/2024 1|UPFITTING OF NEW DETECTIVE SQUAD 1005000 443200 $4,398.95
103665 35487 |24000832 6/20/2024 1|UPFITTING OF NEW DETECTIVE SQUAD 1005000 443200 $4,398.95
103753 35488 |24000832 6/20/2024 1|UPFITTING OF NEW DETECTIVE SQUAD 1005000 443200 $4,398.95
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21321 : PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECT INC
1593 : QUADIENT, INC.

12010 : QUICK RAISING

1605 : RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.
1605 : RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.
1605 : RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.
1605 : RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.

4254 : RAY
O'HERRON/CHICAGOLAND

4254 : RAY
O'HERRON/CHICAGOLAND

4254 : RAY
O'HERRON/CHICAGOLAND

15473 : RAYMOND E. ULRICH
20893 : REED CONSTRUCTION

21349 : ROMTEC, INC.

21374 : RYAN CASSIDY

6645 : RYAN HERCO PRODUCTS
6645 : RYAN HERCO PRODUCTS

20554 : S&J DOORS
20554 : S&J DOORS

15554 : SAFEBUILT ILLINOIS, LLC
13345 : SENSYS GATSO GROUP

12653 :
12653 :

SIKICH LLP
SIKICH LLP

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM  User:
jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
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103725 35340 |24000832 6/14/2024 1|UPFITTING OF NEW DETECTIVE SQUAD 1005000 443200 $4,398.95
Q1372449 35267 |24000368 7/9/2024 1|LEASE OF POSTAGE EQUIPMENT 4/12/24- 1003000 444700 $2,200.68
7/11/24
060924 35386 |24000409 7/9/2024 1|2023-0254 CONCRETE SLAB RAISING 2024 3008020 571250 $5,250.00
2348134 35417 |24000284 7/10/2024 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $918.89
2347083 35419 |24000284 71412024 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $110.38
2347028 35422 |24000284 71412024 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $319.88
2345793 35425 |24000284 6/28/2024 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $3,116.01
2350200 35606 |24000128 8/19/2024 1|AMMUNITION FOR THE POLICE 1005000 463300 $6,368.00
DEPARTMENT
2350198 36209 8/19/2024 1|AMMUNITION FOR THE POLICE 1005000 463300 $7,112.00
DEPARTMENT
2348805 35336 |24000128 8/13/2024 1 Q,\I\A/III\\A/IUNITION FOR POLICE DEPARTMENT - 1005000 463300 $3,810.00
9729597291 35591 |24000313 7/31/2024 1|JUNE LINE DANCE INSTRUCTION 2009200 464120 $308.25
34608 35396 |23001505 6/18/2024 1|2023-0451 CENTENNIAL PARK WEST 3000000 570700 $1,572,588.
CONCERT VENUE 00
1624 36240 24000828 6/26/2024 1| SCHUSSLER PARK RESTROOM AND STORAGE BUILDING 3000000 570700 $45,000.00
36222 36222 6/26/2024 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 392. 5008100 429200 $60.00
B272217 35253 |24000065 5/30/2024 1|CPAC MMAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 2008010 461400 $253.28
B267294 35254 |24000065 5/18/2024 1|CPAC MMAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 2008010 461400 $1,096.44
16113 35608 |24000672 6/24/2024 1| TWO BROKEN WINDOWS AT POLICE 1008010 461990 $4,100.00
DEPARTMENT
16213 35607 |24000821 6/24/2024 1|REPLACEMENT OF OVERHEAD DOOR 2008010 443100 $3,240.00
OPERATOR AT CPAC
426584 35247 |24000298 6/30/2024 1|SAFEBUILT FIRE PLAN REVIEWS MAY 2024 1006010 442500 $5,127.00
24400327 36206 7/25/2024 1 2R(I)52I21 LIGHT CAMERA PAID CITATIONS - MAY |1005000 432750 $252.00
60219 36236 8/6/2024 1|AUDIT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 12/31/22 1003000 432200 $11,025.00
54581 35484 6/21/2024 1 E;RIS:LF/EZSSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH 1003000 432200 $4,725.00
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SCHUSSLER PARK RESTROOM AND STORAGE BUILDING


1924 :
1924 :
7765 :
7765 :
7765 :

SIRCHIE
SIRCHIE
SOLARIS ROOFING
SOLARIS ROOFING
SOLARIS ROOFING

SOLUTIONS, INC

7765 :

SOLARIS ROOFING

SOLUTIONS, INC

14015
11927
20557
20557

: SOLUTION 3 GRAPHICS
: SOUND INCORPORATED
: STANTEC CONSULTING
: STANTEC CONSULTING

SERVICES INC

20557

: STANTEC CONSULTING

SERVICES INC

13359
20818 :
12724 :
21314:
21314:

14068 :
14068 :
15384 :

1847 :
1847 :
15385

STEINER ELECTRIC
STEVEN MARCIANI

THE BOOKING HOUSE INC.
THE BOOKING HOUSE INC.

THE COP FIRE SHOP
THE COP FIRE SHOP
THOMAS ENGINEERING
TRANE

TRANE

: TRANSYSTEMS

CORPORATION

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM  User:
jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
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STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.

0649976-IN 35646 |24000634 7/25/2024 1|EVIDENCE SUPPLIES 1005000  |460990 $85.98
0649361-IN 35554 |24000634 7/18/2024 1|EVIDENCE SUPPLIES 1005000  |460990 $15.00
50721 35636 24000949 71512024 1|SKYLIGHT REPAIR AT NATURE CENTER 1008010 443100 $800.00
50592 35637 24000776 71312024 1|ROOF REPAIRS AT THE NATURE CENTER 1008010 443100 $2,300.00
50582 35638 24000734 71512024 1|ROOF VENT FLASHING AT CIVIC CENTER 1008010 443100 $1,200.00
AND PUBLIC WORK
50581 35639 24000734 7/5/2024 1|ROOF VENT FLASHING AT CIVIC CENTER 1008010 443100 $1,200.00
AND PUBLIC WORK
145884 36238 |24001026 8/25/2024 1|FORM EEE REGULAR ENVELOPES 1005000 |460140 $309.42
D1369758 35640 |24000993 7/11/2024 1|CPAC - SOUND SYSTEM REPAIRS 2008010 |460120 $382.50
2246134 35461 24000716 7112/2024 1|STORM BASIN STEWARDSHIPS FOR 2024 5008170 443500 $13,680.20
2246133 35621 |24000639 6/24/2024 1|2024-0194 DR MARSH MAINT. SERVICE & 1008010  |443500 $1,240.00
ENHANCEMENT
2246124 35622 24000036 6/24/2024 1|STELLWAGEN FARM - SPRING PRAIRIE 1008010 443500 $2,400.00
MAINTENANCE
S007521447.002 |35257 24000069 5/14/2024 1|DOUBLE PAYMENT - REFUND 1008010 461150 ($600.73)
36218 36218 6/26/2024 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 330. 1006000 429400 $429.33
0211753 35367 23000505 6/17/2024 1|UTILITY NEEDS ASSESSMENT (MAY 2024) 5007000 432500 $10,100.61
DEPGLORY81724 |35493 24001044 6/20/2024 1|OPENING BAND DEPOSIT 8/17/24 1009220 442450 $5,000.00
DEPBILLYNATIO |36263 6/27/2024 1|BILLY NATIONS DEPOSIT 081724 1009220 442450 $5,000.00
NS81724
215740 35414 |24000282 71412024 1|PD uniforms 1005000 |460190 $164.00
215648 35415 |24000282 6/19/2024 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 |460190 $380.00
6/19/24 35431 7/19/2024 1|GOLF REGISTRATION 1008000  |429200 $85.00
16600293 35334 |24000070 5/25/2024 1|HVAC PARTS, TOOLS, BUILDING SUPPLIES 1008010 |461450 $605.98
16695901 35335 |24000070 6/8/2024 1|TOOLS - QUICK RELEASE STEP BITS 1008010 |460170 $86.02
07-4500193 35202 |22002102 6/12/2024 1 %SSE)D ST (WOLF TO SW WHY), PH Il (MAY 3007000 571250 $158,788.84
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11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS
LTD

9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS
LTD

9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS
9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS
13140 : V3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP,

15777 : VALDES ENGINEERING
COMPANY

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS
9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS
9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS
9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS
9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS
9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS
9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS
9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS
1900 : W.G.N. FLAG & DECORATING
1900 : W.G.N. FLAG & DECORATING

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM  User:
jdonovan

Status: POSTED Due Date: July 1, 2024
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
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045-471439 35477 |21001024 7/5/2024 1| THOMAS, FERRANTE AND BRIGHTON 5/7/24- |3000000 570420 $5,600.00
5/31/24
045-472114 35481 21001024 7/12/2024 1|FINCH 6/5/24 3000000 570420 $700.00
045-469750 35476 |21001024 6/21/2024 1|CONTRACTOR 5/16/24 BENITEZ-FLOWER 3000000 570420 $1,400.00
524589 35645 24000771 71512024 1|WETLAND SERVICES FOR PUBLIC WORKS 1008010 432800 $4,900.00
PROJECT
524312 35260 |24001020 71712024 1|PLATS OF ANNEX PROJECT 240262 183RD 1006020 432800 $900.00
AND LAGRANGE
524590 35612 |23001599 7/5/2024 1]2023-0525 ORLAND HILLS EAST DESIGN 3008020 432500 $7,575.80
524528 35613 |24000352 7/5/2024 1|2023-0873 STP PH Il DESIGN 3008020 432500 $8,749.56
9 35205 |23001533 6/12/2024 1|SCHUSSLER PARK RENOVATION (MAY 2024) |3000000 570700 $579,577.80
51501-2 35392 |23000889 6/18/2024 1|OPHFC MECHANICAL SYSTEM IMPROV. 3008010 432500 $4,750.00
DESIGN
9966562536 35565 7/13/2024 1|05/14/24-06/13/24 ACCT #580475682-00001 1004000 441450 $3,207.17
9966562542 35559 7/13/2024 1|05/14/24-06/13/24 ACCT #580475682-00010 1004000 441450 $1,222.06
9966562541 35560 7/13/2024 1|05/14/24-06/13/24 ACCT #580475682-00006 1004000 441450 $1,935.28
9966562540 35561 7/13/2024 1|05/14/23-06/13/24 ACCT #580475682-00005 1004000 441450 $665.85
9966562539 35562 7/13/2024 1|05/14/24-06/13/24 ACCT #580475682-00004 1004000 441450 $2,264.71
9966562538 35563 7/13/2024 1|05/14/24-06/13/24 ACCT #580475682-00003 1004000 441450 $1,170.98
9966562537 35564 7/13/2024 1|05/14/24-06/13/24 ACCT #580475682-00002 1004000 441450 $2,007.32
9966112298 35474 71812024 1|442391036-00001 5/9/24-6/8/24 1004000 441450 $716.31
64873 35252 |24000072 6/16/2024 1|VARIOUS FLAGS FOR VILLAGE BUILDINGS 1008010 460990 $2,247.80
65115 35548 24001048 7/21/2024 1|DEPARTMENT FLAGS 1005000 460990 $502.00
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9664 :
9664 :
9664 :

9664 :
9664 :
9664 :

9664 :
9664 :

1894 :

15784 :
21375

21375

21375

Total

WAREHOUSE DIRECT
WAREHOUSE DIRECT
WAREHOUSE DIRECT

WAREHOUSE DIRECT
WAREHOUSE DIRECT
WAREHOUSE DIRECT

WAREHOUSE DIRECT

WAREHOUSE DIRECT

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS,
WRIGHT MATERIALS, LLC

WRIGHT MATERIALS, LLC

: WRIGHT MATERIALS, LLC

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/27/2024 11:07:05 AM  User:
jdonovan
